TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

Chassis or CBU
CBU
6 Month and year of manufacture As er codifications
7 No. of linders
8 Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
As applicable
10. Fuel used
11. 21.3 Kw @ 2800 rpm
Cubic capacity 1331 cc
13. Makers classification Swaraj 630 (Brand Name-Target) Bharat
rem Sta e IIIA
14. Wheel base 1555 mm
15. Seatinq capacity One onl
16. Asa licable
t7. ULW (Unballasted Weight) with
8.3-20 Tyre
975 Kgs.
ULW (Unballasted Weight with
9.5-20 Tyres
995 Kgs.
18. Maximum Permissible Ballasted
with 8.3-20 re
975 Kgs.
Maximum Permissible Ballasted 995 Kgs.
19. Number, descriotion, size
and plv rating of tvres as
declared bv the
ma n ufactu rer
a Front axle (Standard Tyre) 180 85 D12 4PR
b Rear Axle (Standard Tyre) 8.3-20 6PR
C Rear Axle (Optional Tyre) 9.5-20, 6 PR
20. Resistered Axle Weisht
a Front axle (Faw) with 8.3-20
tyre
425 Kgs.
Front Axle
tyre
(faw) with 9.5-20 428 Kgs.
Rear Axle (Raw) with 8.3-20
tyre
550 Kgs.
PARTICULARS FOR R,C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
Maker's name
3.
4. Tyoe of vehicle/category
3
operated vehicle
Diesel
H.P./BHP
12.
Colour
with 9.5-20 tyre
b.
3
Rear Axle (Raw) with 9.5-20
tyre
23. Dimension
a Overall lenqth 2680 mm
Rear over hang
c Overall width 1060 mm
d Overall height 1280 mm
Ground clearance 280 mm
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on approval certiflcate numbers CAND O271. Dated: 13.O3.2O23 and
CAND 0271. EOl, Dated: 14.08.2023 issued by the testing agency ICAT,
Gurugram it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.